900245373 01/28/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROMPA LIMITED		06/19/2012	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TALAOS LIMITED	
Street Address:	Goyt Side Road	
City:	Chesterfield, Derbyshire S40 2FH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3118144		SNOEZELEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122512510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-251-2500 Email: info@wwipps.com

Correspondent Name: Laurel V. Dineff, WWIPPS, Inc.

Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R1247US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Laurel V. Dineff, WWIPPS, Inc.

Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0505 OP \$40 00 37

900245373

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel V. Dineff	
Signature:	/laurelvdineff/	
Date:	01/28/2013	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0506

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 01/28/2013